Encore and SANIGUARD are registered trademarks of Component Hardware, registered in the US
Specifications subject to change without notice © Component Hardware
PREMIUM PLUMBING PRODUCTS
®
PROJECT NAME: _______________________________________
LOCATION: _____________________________________________
SPECIFIER ITEM NO. ____________________QTY: _________
ENCORE PART NO. _____________________________________
1890 Swarthmore Avenue, PO Box 2020, Lakewood, NJ 08701
Phone: 800-526-3694, 732-363-4700, Fax: 732-364-8110
www.encoreplumbing.com • www.componenthardware.com
Optional
support
bracket
ADA
C US
NSF 61/9
UP CODE
Certified To NSF/ANSI 61
Section 9-G
LOW
LEAD PLUMBINGCOMPLIES WITH:
THE FEDERAL “REDUCTION OF LEAD
IN DRINKING WATER ACT” –
2011 – US SENATE BILL NO. S.3874
NSF/ANSI 61/9, ANNEX G
PREMIUM PLUMBING PRODUCTS
®
1890 Swarthmore Avenue, PO Box 2020, Lakewood, NJ 08701
Phone: 800-526-3694, 732-363-4700, Fax: 732-364-8110
www.encoreplumbing.com • www.componenthardware.com
Dimensions shown in inches (mm) are for reference only and are subject to change.
13”
8”
12-3/8”
A
330mm
314mm
203mm
89mm
B C
3-1/2”
KL53-5xxx-xx Series
Wall Mount Swivel Arm Pre-Rinse Assembly
Model No. A B C
KL53-5026-12 12” (305mm) 29-7/8”(759mm) 29-5/8”(752mm)
KL53-5026-18 18”(457mm) 35-7/8”(911mm) 35-5/8”(905mm)
KL53-5032-12 12” (305mm) 61-7/8”(1572mm) 29-5/8”(752mm)
KL53-5032-18 18”(457mm) 67-7/8”(1724mm) 35-5/8”(905mm)
KL53-5526-12 12” (305mm) 29-7/8”(759mm) 29-5/8”(752mm)
KL53-5526-18 18”(457mm) 35-7/8”(911mm) 35-5/8”(905mm)
KL53-5532-12 12” (305mm) 61-7/8”(1572mm) 29-5/8”(752mm)
KL53-5532-18 18”(457mm) 67-7/8”(1724mm) 35-5/8”(905mm)
1-1/8” (29mm) holes for backsplash are
recommended to accommodate 1/2” supply nipples.
1/2” NPS Male Inlets
Operating Temperature: 40-180ºF (5-83ºC)
Operating Pressure: 15-125psi
Optional
support
bracket